



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 894/2025 & I.A. 30804/2025**

RAVINDER LAL AIRI

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Dhruv Dwivedi, Adv.

versus

S SHALU CONSTRUCTION PVT. LTD AND ORS.Defendants

Through: Mr. Varun Goswami, Ms. Dakshita
Sharma & Ms. Ritagya Singh, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN

ORDER

%

29.04.2026

On request of learned counsel for the defendants, put up on
06.07.2026.

AVNEESH JHINGAN, J

APRIL 29, 2026

'JK'