



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 894/2025 & I.A. 30804/2025**

RAVINDER LAL AIRI

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Dhruv Dwivedi, Adv.

versus

S SHALU CONSTRUCTION PVT. LTD AND ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Varun Goswami, Mr. Sahil
Agarwal & Mr. Ritagya Singh, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN

ORDER

06.07.2026

%

1. In the order dated 09.04.2026, the Joint Registrar has recorded that learned counsel for the plaintiff does not wish to file rejoinder to the reply of defendants in the stay application.
2. As per the office report, the reply to the I.A. 30804/2025 has not been re-filed.
3. Let the needful be done within two weeks.
4. Put up on 11.09.2026.

AVNEESH JHINGAN, J

JULY 6, 2026

'JK'