



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 894/2025**
RAVINDER LAL AIRI

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. K. Shreyash Subudhi,
Adv.

versus

S SHALU CONSTRUCTION PVT. LTD AND ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Ms. Rtagya Singh and Mr.
Raghunandan Nath, Adv.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. GAGANDEEP
JINDAL (DHJS)

ORDER

22.07.2026

%

Proceedings are being conducted through hybrid mode.

I.A. 30804/2025 & CS(OS) 894/2025

1. Pleadings of the captioned IA are complete.
2. Defendants have failed to file affidavit for admission/denial of documents filed alongwith the replication. Therefore, it is deemed that defendants have admitted those documents.
3. Let Joint Document Schedule including hard copy of the same be filed at least two weeks before the next date.
4. Both the parties shall file hard copies of their documents at least two weeks before the next date.
5. Re-notify the matter for admission/denial of documents on **6th October, 2026.**

GAGANDEEP JINDAL (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JULY 22, 2026/PU

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)